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science for a changing world

Water-Data Report 2013
313438092093303 Local number La- 124

Coastal lowlands aquifer system
Catahoula Aquifer

LaSalle Parish, LA

LOCATION.--Lat 31°34'38", long 92°09'33" referenced to North American Datum of 1927, in NW % NW %4 NW % sec.22, T.7 N., R.3 E., LaSalle Parish, LA,
Hydrologic Unit 08040304.
GROUNDWATER RECORDS

WELL CHARACTERISTICS.--Depth 365 ft. Upper casing diameter 8.00 in; top of first opening 315 ft, bottom of last opening 365 ft.

DATUM.--Land-surface datum is 161 ft above National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929. Measuring point: Edge of ¥2-in. plug hole in plate on top of
casing, 2.5 ft above land-surface datum, April 3, 2002, to present.

COOPERATION.--Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development, Public Works and Water Resources Division.

WATER LEVELS IN FEET BELOW LAND-SURFACE DATUM
WATER YEAR OCTOBER 2012 TO SEPTEMBER 2013
[Measurement method: V, calibrated electric tape--accuracy of instrument has been checked; S, steel
tape. Water-level status: R, site had been pumped recently; --, static.]
Measure- Water-
Water ment level
method status

Measure- Water-
Water ment level
Date level method status Date level

Apr 17 88.81 \Y --
Jul 30 91.02 \Y --

Oct 4 92.27 Vv R

Jan 2 90.17 S --
Water year 2013 highest: 88.81, Apr 17, 2013; lowest: 92.27, Oct 4, 2012
Period of record highest: 63.51, Aug 3, 1971; lowest: 102.02, Oct 7, 2003
Record available from Aug 3, 1971, to Jul 30, 2013; 46 entries

H‘HHH\HHHHHHH\H\HHHHH\HHHH‘HHHH\HH\HHHHNHHHHHHH\HHH\HHHHHHHHH

\

85

1 S

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
!
\ ¥ 1
Y 1 ! A ,
1 ! Y
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
I

1
1
1
1
'l
I
] S
I 1
1
1
I
1
1

DEPTH TO WATER LEVEL, FEET
BELOW LAND SURFACE
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Suggested citation: U.S. Geological Survey, 2014, Water-resources data for the United States, Water

U.S. Department of the Interior
f Year 2013: U.S. Geological Survey Water-Data Report WDR-US-2013, site 313438092093303,
Us. Geologlcal Survey accessed at http://wdr.water.usgs.gov/wy2013/pdfs/313438092093303.2013.pdf


http://wdr.water.usgs.gov/
http://waterdata.usgs.gov/nwis/nwisman/?site_no=313438092093303

